2023-2024

TO:

FROM:

INTERESTED PARENTS & GUARDIANS

DR. R. WOOD & COACH M. SCOTT, COORDINATORS

SUBJECT EXTENDED DAY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM (EDEP) GUIDELINES

Dear Potential EDEP Parents & Guardians,

Thank you so much for your interest in our 2023-2024 EDEP! We are excited to have you return or enroll in our
program as we will offer more exciting enrichment programs next year. We will open our before and after school
program application phases the first week of August. In the meantime, we will happily put your name on the waiting
to enroll list until the payment portal opens in August. At that time, we will post application packets online on the
MMS website.

DUE
Dates

#Cycle Start Date End Date C('f’; ntg:gtf:g r

fiscal year)
1 08/10/2023 09/05/2023 08/04
2 09/06/2023 10/02/2023 09/01
3 10/03/2023 10/27/2023 09/29
4 10/30/2023 |  11/30/2023 10727
5 12/01/2023 01/12/2024 11727
6 01/16/2024 02/08/2024 01/12
7 02/09/2024 03/06/2024 02/02
8 03/07/2024 04/10/2024 03/01
9 04/11/2024 05/06/2024 04/05
10* 05/07/2024 05/24/2024 05/03

Registration for
each student

Before School
(No Part-time)
Afterschool

4-Day Afterschool Only
3-Day Afterschool Only

Every Other Week
Afterschool Only

$50

$135

$140
$125
$100
$80




