

:

## TO: INTERESTED PARENTS & GUARDIANS

FROM: DR. R. WOOD & COACH M. SCOTT, COORDINATORS

SUBJECT EXTENDED DAY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM (EDEP) GUIDELINES

Dear Potential EDEP Parents & Guardians,

Thank you so much for your interest in our 2023-2024 EDEP! We are excited to have you return or enroll in our program as we will offer more exciting enrichment programs next year. We will open our before and after school program application phases the first week of August. In the meantime, we will happily put your name on the waiting to enroll list until the payment portal opens in August. At that time, we will post application packets online on the MMS website.

2023-2024 EDEP cycle dates				
Cycle #	Start Date	End Date	DUE Dates (Subject to change after fiscal year)	Ro G E
1	08/10/2023	09/05/2023	08/04	
2	09/06/2023	10/02/2023	09/01	4-Day
3	10/03/2023	10/27/2023	09/29	3-Day
4	10/30/2023	11/30/2023	10/27	Eve Af
5	12/01/2023	01/12/2024	11/27	
6	01/16/2024	02/08/2024	01/12	
7	02/09/2024	03/06/2024	02/02	
8	03/07/2024	04/10/2024	03/01	1
9	04/11/2024	05/06/2024	04/05	1
10*	05/07/2024	05/24/2024	05/03	

Registration for each student	\$50
Before School (No Part-time)	\$135
Afterschool	\$140
4-Day Afterschool Only	\$125
3-Day Afterschool Only	\$100
Every Other Week Afterschool Only	\$80